That is an emormous amount 
of money. 

Speaking of billions, do you know 

how old the earth is? There are three 

theories about its age — two astronom- 

ical and one geological — and all three 
theories come up with the same an- 

swer. The earth is 5,500,000,000 (five 

billion, five hundred million) years old. 

God works slowly, doesn’t he? I am 

glad that He does work so slowly, be- 

cause it took billions of years to get 

us where we are today, and I rather 

like where we are. 

(Continued on page 17)

Let’s Have a 

'Snow’’ Ball 

A JANUARY PARTY